U8-U1-2	2001	the second secon	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· ·		nt and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissione: 1017949	972	ne attached original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	<u>o</u>
Joseph PORAT	1. Name:	AQUA PRODUCTS INC.	4 7 E
			S. 10
	Internal	25 Rutgers Avenue	26
07/20/01	Address:	Cedar Grove, NJ 07009	60
	2. Name:		—— <del>⊁</del> — ≣
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	-		
. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	7 1001000.		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	3. Name:		
☐ Other			
	Internal		
xecution Date: July 18, 2001	Address:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 N	0
C-I-P OF S.N. 09/285,020 filed April 1, 1999			
Additional numbers		⊠ No	lvod:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents invo	1
nternal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law  150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street	☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
/25/2001 MAHMED1 00000006 010035 09910184	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.  Thomas E. Spath Reg. No. 25,298  Name of Person Signing	tion is true and cor M W C Signature	July 20, 200	oy of the origin
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	nts and document	2	
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents	s & Trademarks, B	sox Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0440

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Joseph PORAT - 59 Roosevelt Blvd, North Coldwell, New Jersey 07006, U.S.A.

Glad

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce:
AQUA PRODUCTS INC.

25 Rutgers Avenue, Cedar Grove, NJ 07009

(a) Patent Number

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(b) Patent Application for I	Lettery Patent Serial No	THEN
(c) Application for Letters	Patent which has been exec	uted by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
MOTION DETEC	CTION AND CONTROL F	OR AUTOMATED POOL CLEANER
Lettery Patent which have	been or shall be filed in the to all original and reissued t	using, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for United States and all other foreign countries on any of said natents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its success powers of attorncy, or other history thereof; and generator aiding in securing and Assignee or its successors.	ors, the undersigned will ex er papers and communicate ally do everything possible w maintaining proper patent p	eive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by ecute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable rotection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
Acciono	warrante that he/she has th	e full right to convey the rights and property described herein
Assignor	mortgage or license or other	agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
to others by the undersigne	ed.	11
		ASSIGNOR
		, M
	•	By U
Dated: July 18,	, 2001	Joseph PORA
		and did see the above-named
The und individual execute this As	lersigned declares that he/st signment of his/her own fre	ne was personally present and did see the above-named se will for the purposes set forth herein.
		Ву
	•	Name
		Address
ABFLMAN, FRAYNE & SCH 150 Bast 42 <sup>rd</sup> Street		

RECORDED: 07/20/2001 RE

PATENT REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0441